PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Year 7 Girls — Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

12 January 2026

Lydia Matejka
Bella O'Dell-Notaro
Allegra Ramirez
Amaarah Ali
Jasmine Rogan
Erin Walters
Emilia Deverill
Evie Wilkinson
Abigail Latham
Willow Saunders
Evelyn Wills
Olivia Walkerdine
Alice Wills
Niamh Murray
Roxy Lear
Otti Abernethy
Nina Jordan
Harriet Thomas
Libby James
Charlotte Long
Cate Pettifer
Elodie Burdett
Briea Bailey
Darcy Davies
Chloe Bartlett
Elise Belcher

Ayianna Keyes-Adeyemi

HOLLY FERRIER
Maia Dacre
Olivia Nathan
Bella Payne

Josephine McLaughlin

Francesca Ling
Sara Kinsey
Emilia Sharratt
Lara Johnston
Aabha Koirala
Amber Kinsey
Adriana Gill
Meredith McMurdo
Arya Radcliffe
Sienna Gaymer
Chloe Willson
Lilian Harris
Darcey McRobbie
Olivia Smith
Brooke Woodward
Jessica Davidson
Dora Walmsley
Hanna Piekarska
Erin Woodward
Coco Czekalowska
Alexia Wilson
Elizabeth Lee
Samantha Morey

Sir William Perkins School
King's College
Bournemouth School For Girls
Sir William Perkins School
Neston High School
Taunton School
Roundhay School
Bootham School
Dauntsey's School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
South Wilts Grammar School
Notre Dame RC School
South Wilts Grammar School
Unsworth Academy
Norton Hill School
Hazlegrove Preparatory School
Sir William Perkins School
King's College
The Kings School
Ratcliffe College
Taunton School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Norton Hill School

Cranleigh Prep School
The King's School in Macclesfield
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Northmuir Primary School
Sedbergh School
Downsend School
The Castle School
Unaffiliated
St John's School
Abbey Gate College
Wade Deacon High School
Sir William Perkins School
Sherfield School
Morton hall
St Peters School
Taunton School
JAGS
Cranleigh Prep School

Durham Johnston School
JAGS
Taunton School
King Edwards School (Surrey)
Albyn School
Roundhay School
Sir William Perkins School
King Edwards School (Surrey)
Albyn
Cranleigh Prep School
St Neots School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)

2438
2363
2357
2351

2342
2318
2309
22917
2288
2288
2285
2285
2282
2228
2222
2201

2198
2147
2147
2141

2135

2135

2090
2090
2087
2081

2066
2039
2018
2006
1997

1997

1964
1964
1958
1946
1943
1943
1937

1937

1922
1907
1904
1904
1895
1892
1889
1889
1883
1883
1880
1841

1838
1829
1829



PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Florence Elson JAGS 1823
Elizabeth Salter The Castle School 1799
Elle Perry Millfield School (Prep and Snr) 1793
Ella Ponsford Downsend School 1748
Marsaili Green Hazlegrove Preparatory School 1745
India Gawler Hazlegrove Preparatory School 1739
Ira Dhoke St Helens School 1739
Ella Scott Cranleigh Prep School 1724
Isabella Brioschi De Oliveira Sir William Perkins School 1724
Adele Dikal St Mary's College 1712
Ana McEvoy Notre Dame School 1709
Olivia Mills Brighton Hill Community School 1685
Martha Hugill Downsend School 1673
Flossy Hole Hugh Sexey Middle School 1670
Maria Dougall Kemnay Academy 1670
Sophie Chanter Hazlegrove Preparatory School 1670
Annabel Heath The Queens School 1664
Anwen Mansell Torquay Grammar School for Girls 1664
Orla Gallen Abbots Hill School 1661
Sophie Lewis Cranleigh Prep School 1649
Auralia Acland Wellington School (Somerset) 1643
Sophia Brown JAGS 1637
Lia Mistry 1619
lona Hamilton Albyn School 1613
Lottie Schofield Oswestry School 1607
Azizan Rashid JAGS 1601
Kitty Green Hazlegrove Preparatory School 1589
Scarlett Fawn JAGS 1589
Ida-May Delaney Malton School 1583
Isabelle Robinson 1574
Olivia Edwards Humphrey Perkins 1574
Isabella O'Keefe Millfield School (Prep and Snr) 1571
Isla Browning Reigate Grammar School 157

If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following
information:

e Athlete Name
e Athlete Competition Age Group
Athlete’s School
e  Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next
eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once
this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




