

PENTATHLON GB+

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 7 Girls – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Lydia Matejka	Sir William Perkins School	2438
Bella O'Dell-Notaro	King's College	2363
Allegra Ramirez	Bournemouth School For Girls	2357
Amaarah Ali	Sir William Perkins School	2351
Jasmine Rogan	Neston High School	2342
Erin Walters	Taunton School	2318
Emilia Deverill	Roundhay School	2309
Evie Wilkinson	Bootham School	2297
Abigail Latham	Dauntsey's School	2288
Willow Saunders	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2288
Evelyn Wills	South Wilts Grammar School	2285
Olivia Walkerdine	Notre Dame RC School	2285
Alice Wills	South Wilts Grammar School	2282
Niamh Murray	Unsworth Academy	2228
Roxy Lear	Norton Hill School	2222
Otti Abernethy	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	2201
Nina Jordan	Sir William Perkins School	2198
Harriet Thomas	King's College	2147
Libby James	The Kings School	2147
Charlotte Long	Ratcliffe College	2141
Cate Pettifer	Taunton School	2135
Elodie Burdett	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2135
Briea Bailey	Norton Hill School	2090
Darcy Davies		2090
Chloe Bartlett	Cranleigh Prep School	2087
Elise Belcher	The King's School in Macclesfield	2081
Ayianna Keyes-Adeyemi	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2066
HOLLY FERRIER	Northmuir Primary School	2039
Maia Dacre	Sedbergh School	2018
Olivia Nathan	Downsend School	2006
Bella Payne	The Castle School	1997
Josephine McLaughlin	Unaffiliated	1997
Francesca Ling	St John's School	1964
Sara Kinsey	Abbey Gate College	1964
Emilia Sharratt	Wade Deacon High School	1958
Lara Johnston	Sir William Perkins School	1946
Aabha Koirala	Sherfield School	1943
Amber Kinsey	Morton hall	1943
Adriana Gill	St Peters School	1937
Meredith McMurdo	Taunton School	1937
Arya Radcliffe	JAGS	1922
Sienna Gaymer	Cranleigh Prep School	1907
Chloe Willson		1904
Lilian Harris	Durham Johnston School	1904
Darcey McRobbie	JAGS	1895
Olivia Smith	Taunton School	1892
Brooke Woodward	King Edwards School (Surrey)	1889
Jessica Davidson	Albyn School	1889
Dora Walmsley	Roundhay School	1883
Hanna Piekarska	Sir William Perkins School	1883
Erin Woodward	King Edwards School (Surrey)	1880
Coco Czekalowska	Albyn	1841
Alexia Wilson	Cranleigh Prep School	1838
Elizabeth Lee	St Neots School	1829
Samantha Morey	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	1829

PENTATHLON GB

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Florence Elson	JAGS	1823
Elizabeth Salter	The Castle School	1799
Elle Perry	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	1793
Ella Ponsford	Downsend School	1748
Marsaili Green	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1745
India Gawler	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1739
Ira Dhone	St Helens School	1739
Ella Scott	Cranleigh Prep School	1724
Isabella Brioschi De Oliveira	Sir William Perkins School	1724
Adele Dikal	St Mary's College	1712
Ana McEvoy	Notre Dame School	1709
Olivia Mills	Brighton Hill Community School	1685
Martha Hugill	Downsend School	1673
Flossy Hole	Hugh Sexey Middle School	1670
Maria Dougall	Kemnay Academy	1670
Sophie Chanter	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1670
Annabel Heath	The Queens School	1664
Anwen Mansell	Torquay Grammar School for Girls	1664
Orla Gallen	Abbots Hill School	1661
Sophie Lewis	Cranleigh Prep School	1649
Auralia Acland	Wellington School (Somerset)	1643
Sophia Brown	JAGS	1637
Lia Mistry		1619
Iona Hamilton	Albyn School	1613
Lottie Schofield	Oswestry School	1607
Azizan Rashid	JAGS	1601
Kitty Green	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1589
Scarlett Fawn	JAGS	1589
Ida-May Delaney	Malton School	1583
Isabelle Robinson		1574
Olivia Edwards	Humphrey Perkins	1574
Isabella O'Keefe	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	1571
Isla Browning	Reigate Grammar School	1571

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please inform Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you will **not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.